TOWN OF DODGE, TREMPEALEAU COUNTY NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ANNUAL MEETING for the Town of Dodge, Trempealeau County, will be held on Tuesday, April 15, 2025 at 7:00 PM at the Dodge Town Hall, W29861 Bambenek Street, Dodge WI.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Updates, Matters for General Discussion, and Advisory Votes
 - Road maintenance updates, future projects, co-aid road petition
 - Broadband update (added item 4/13/2025)
 - Updates from fire, first responder, ambulance and sanitary districts
 - Updates from garbage recycle
 - Open Book, board of review and spring clean up dates
 - Review of the 2024 financials
 - Fire Department funding
 - Other items as brought forth by the electors
- 3. Adjournment.

Meeting notice posted as follows: Dodge Town Hall, Dodge Post Office and Dodge Town Website (https://townofdodgewi.com) on April 3, 2025. Reposted at town hall 4/13/2025.

PUBLIC NOTICE is further given that any changes in the final agenda will be posted at the Dodge Town Hall, window of the side entrance, not later than 24 hours prior to the meeting.